HB 3427-A40 (LC 4380) 5/6/19 (HRL/ps)

From the Deek of Scholor Brian Boguist

Requested by Senator BOQUIST

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3427

1 On page 13 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 15, delete "or".

2 In line 16, delete the period and insert "; or

"(D) Require payment from the grant recipient for deposit into the Just
For Education Account.".

5 After line 38, insert:

"SECTION 15a. (1) The Just For Education Account is established
 within the Fund for Student Success.

"(2) The Just For Education Account shall consist of moneys deposited into the account as provided by section 15 (2)(b) of this 2019
Act.

"(3) Moneys in the Just For Education Account are continuously
 appropriated to the Department of Education for distribution:

"(a) To parents of students who are enrolled in the schools of a
 grant recipient that, under section 15 (2)(b) of this 2019 Act, was de termined to have not used grant moneys as provided by the grant
 agreement; and

"(b) As determined under rules adopted by the State Board of Education to allow parents described in paragraph (a) of this subsection
to pay for education expenses.".

20